PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			ame	Execution Date		
American Medical Research, Inc. 10/21/1999						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Willia	iam Simon (
Street Address: c/o V	c/o William Simon Coury, Trustee					
Internal Address: 205	205 North Orange Avenue, Suite 2-N					
City: Sara	Sarasota					
State/Country: FLO	FLORIDA					
Postal Code: 3423	34236					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 6645		6455	5510 C			
Fax Number:(678)420-9301Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 6784209300						
Email: dosterm@ballardspahr.com Correspondent Name: Montrell Doster						
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street						
Address Line 2: Suite 1000						
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			07010.0004U1 SCR/MKD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Montrell Doster			
Total Attachments: 2 source=07010_0004U1_ASSIGNMENT_AMR_TO_TRUST#page1.tif source=07010_0004U1_ASSIGNMENT_AMR_TO_TRUST#page2.tif PATENT						

SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Medical Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 3422 Old Capitol Trail, Suite 700, Wilmington, Delaware 19808-6192, is owner by *mesne* assignments from the inventors William S. Coury, residing at 2830 Bay Shore Circle, Sarasota, Florida 34234; Griscom Bettle, residing at 1660 Stone Ridge Terrace, Sarasota, Florida 34232; and Berno I. Pettersson, residing at P.O. Box 467, Perry, Georgia 30169; of new and useful improvements in "METHOD OF TREATING TOPICAL AILMENTS," for which United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/787547 was filed as a national patent application based on International Patent Application No. PCT/US99/14907 filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 30, 1999 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, the William Simon Coury Medical Trust, whose post-office address is c/o William Simon Coury, Trustee, 205 North Orange Avenue, Suite 2-N, Sarasota, Florida 34236, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the Patent in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, American Medical Research, Inc. hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said William Simon Coury Medical Trust the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States of America, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent applications claiming priority to the above-identified applications, reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions or continuations thereof; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by American Medical Research, Inc. had this Sale and Assignment not been made;

AND, American Medical Research, Inc. hereby binds itself, its legal representatives, administrators and assigns and assignors properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid the William Simon Coury Medical Trust, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the United States of America.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 024225 FRAME: 0808

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, American Medical Research, Inc. has caused this Sale and Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative this 2/4 day of 2/7, 1999.

American Medical Research, Inc.

With S (auga.s.)

On this 21st day of October, 1999 before me, a Notary Public, came _______ <u>William</u>, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Sale and Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Nevers or

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:____

1	5-1	LOR! A. RIVERS
1	-11	Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires Sept. 30, 2002
	У	Comm. No. CC819455 I.D. #847017
	Ronded Thru	Service Insurance Company, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 024225 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 04/14/2010